
   
 

SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS (SOE) 

115 S Andrews Ave, Room 102  

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

www.Browardvotes.gov 954-357-8683 

VOTER EQUIPMENT CENTER                              954-712-1903                                

1501 NW 40th Avenue 

Lauderhill, FL  33313 

WHO CAN REGISTER TO VOTE 
*U.S. citizen and resident of Florida 
*At least 18 years old (16 & 17 year olds can pre-register)  
*No felony convictions unless rights have been restored.  
*Not be judged mentally incapacitated, unless competency has   
  been restored.  
*Voter registration is active if you vote at least once every four   
  years and is transferable from another county in Florida.  
*You must be registered at least 29 days before Election Day.  
*Register online at www.RegisterToVoteFlorida.gov. 
 

VOTER INFORMATION CARD 

Contains precinct number and poll location, U.S. House, 

Florida Senate, Florida House, County Commission and 

School Board Districts. 

3 WAYS TO VOTE  

EARLY VOTING 

All early voting sites are available to all Broward County voters, 

regardless of precinct. Photo ID and signature required. 

VOTE BY MAIL (VBM) 

VBM (absentee) ballots may be requested in the State of Florida 

for any reason at www.browardvotes.org or call 954-357-7055. A 

new request must be made every election cycle. Ballots must be 

received by the SOE by 7pm election day. Outside envelope must 

be signed and dated. Signature must match official ID.  

ELECTION DAY 

Polls open from 7AM to 7PM. Photo ID and signature required. 

Voting allowed in your home address precinct only. 

PRIMARY ELECTIONS 
Florida is a closed primary state. Only voters registered in a 

political party may vote for that party’s candidates. All Judicial 

and School Board candidates are nonpartisan. They may be on 

primary ballots and are available for all registered voters. 

UNIVERSAL PRIMARY SYSTEM 

Florida allows all registered voters to vote in the primary when 

there is no opposing party candidate on the November ballot. 

WHITE HOUSE 

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW Comments: 

Washington, DC 20500 202-456-1111 

www.WhiteHouse.gov 

PRESIDENT 

Joseph R. Biden (D) 202-456-1414 

White House, Washington, DC 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Kamala Harris (D) 202-456-1414 

United States Naval Observatory, Washington, DC 

US SENATORS 

Marco Rubio (R) 305-596-4224 

www.Rubio.Senate.gov/public 

284 Russell Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 202-224-3041 

Rick Scott (R) 561-514-0189 

www.RickScott.Senate.gov 

502 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 202-224-5274 

US REPRESENTATIVES 

DISTRICT 20  Sheila Cherfilus-McCormick(D)      954-733-2800 

cherfilus-mccormick.house.gov                                 561-461-6767 

242 Cannon HOB, Washington, DC 20515 202-225-1313 

DISTRICT 23  Jared Moskowitz (D)                         754-249-6330 
moskowitz.house.gov 
1130 Longworth HOB, Washington, DC 20515         202-225-3001 

DISTRICT 24  Frederica Wilson (D) 305-690-5905 

wilson.house.gov                                                       954-989-2688 

2445 Rayburn HOB, Washington, DC 20515 202-225-4506 

DISTRICT 25  Debbie Wasserman Schultz (D) 954-845-1179 
wassermanschultz.house.gov 
1114 Longworth HOB, Washington, DC 20515 202-225-7931 

 

During primary and general election seasons, vote411.org 

provides access to your registration status, personalized sample 

ballot, polling place, candidate profiles and ballot issues. 

 

   

BROWARD 
MUNICIPALITIES 

ELECTION 
INFORMATION UNITED STATES 

League of Cities 

115 S Andrews Ave, Room 122 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

www.browardleague.org 

954-357-7370 
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A public service from 
 

 
 
 

This Directory was compiled by the League of Women 

Voters of Broward County. The League of Women Voters 

is a nonpartisan organization which encourages 

informed and active participation in government; works 

to increase understanding of major public policy issues; 

and influences public policy through education and 

advocacy. The League does not support or oppose any 

political party or candidate. 

 
 

954-546-4484       www.lwvbroward.org 

 

follow us 
 

LWVBC 

P.O. BOX 15952 

PLANTATION, FL 33318-5952 

 

Coconut Creek coconutcreek.net 954-973-6760 

Cooper City Coopercity.gov 954-434-4300 

Coral Springs coralsprings.gov 954-344-1000 

Dania Beach daniabeachfl.gov 954-924-6800 

Davie davie-fl.gov 954-797-1000 

Deerfield Beach deerfield-beach.com 954-480-4200 

Fort Lauderdale fortlauderdale.gov 954-828-8000 

Hallandale Beach hallandalebeachfl.gov 954-457-1489 

Hillsboro Beach townofhillsborobeach.com 954-427-4011 

Hollywood hollywoodfl.org 954-921-3211 

LBTS lauderdalebythesea-fl.gov 954-640-4200 

Lauderdale Lakes lauderdalelakes.org 954-535-2700 

Lauderhill Lauderhill-fl.gov 954-739-0100 

Lazy Lake Lazylakefl.us 954-614-9058 

Lighthouse Point Lighthousepointfl.gov 954-943-6500 

Margate margatefl.com 954-972-6454 

Miramar miramarfl.gov 954-602-4357 

North Lauderdale nlauderdale.org 954-722-0900 

Oakland Park oaklandparkfl.gov 954-630-4200 

Parkland cityofparkland.org 954-753-5040 

Pembroke Park Tppfl.gov 954-966-4600 

Pembroke Pines ppines.com 954-450-1060 

Plantation plantation.org 954-797-2200 

Pompano Beach pompanobeachfl.gov 954-786-4600 

Sea Ranch Lakes searanchlakesfl.org 954-943-8862 

Southwest Ranches southwestranches.org 954-434-0008 

Sunrise sunrisefl.gov 954-741-2580 

Tamarac tamarac.org 954-597-3500 

West Park cityofwestpark.org 954-989-2688 

Weston westonfl.org 954-385-2000 

Wilton Manors wiltonmanors.gov 954-390-2100 

 

http://www.whitehouse.gov/
http://www.rubio.senate.gov/
http://www.rickscott.senate.gov/
http://www.wilson.house.gov/
http://www.wassermanschultz.house.gov/
http://www.browardleague.org/
http://www.lwvbroward.org/


  
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

DISTRICT 4 Lori Alhadeff 754-321-2004 

LoriAlhadeff@BrowardSchools.com 
 

DISTRICT 5 Jeff Holness 

JeffHolness@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2005 

DISTRICT 6 Brenda Fam 
Brenda.Fam@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2006 

DISTRICT 7 Nora Rupert 

Nora.Rupert@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2007 

SEAT 8 (at Large) Allen Zeman 

Allen.Zeman@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2008 

SEAT 9 (at Large) Debra Hixon 

 Debra.Hixon@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2009 

OTHER ELECTED OFFICIALS 
 

CLERK of the COURTS 
Brenda Forman (D) 
www.BrowardClerk.org 

954-831-6565 

 

PROPERTY APPRAISER 
Marty Kiar (D) 
www.bcpa.net 

 

954-357-6830 

 

PUBLIC DEFENDER 
 Gordon Weekes (D) 
 www.BrowardDefender.org 

 

954-831-8650 
 

 

SHERIFF 

Gregory Tony (D) 
www.Sheriff.org 

 

954 -764-4357 

 

STATE ATTORNEY 
Harold F. Pryor (D) 
www.Browardsao.com 

 

954-831-6955 
 

 

SUPERVISOR of ELECTIONS 
Joe Scott (D) 

www.BrowardVotes.gov 

 

954-357-8683 

 
 

 
BROWARD COUNTY CENTRAL COURTHOUSE 

201 SE 6th Street  

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

954-831-7740 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES     www.MyFloridaHouse.gov  
 

DISTRICT 95  Christine Hunschofsky (D)       954-956-5600 

Christine.Hunschofsky@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 96  Dan Daley (D) 954-845-6005 

Dan.Daley@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 97  Lisa Dunkley (D) 954-746-1762 
Lisa.Dunkley@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 98  Patricia H. Williams (D) 954-202-3201 
Pat.Williams@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 99  Daryl Campbell (D) 954-467-4205 

Daryl.Campbell@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 100  Chip LaMarca (R) 954-784-4531 

Chip.Lamarca@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 101  Hillary Cassel (D) 954-893-5030 
Hillary.Cassel@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 102  Michael Gottlieb  (D) 954-655-5498 

      Michael.Gottlieb@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 103  Robin Bartleman (D) 954-424-6828 

Robin.Bartleman@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 104  Felicia Simone Robinson (D) 305-620-3711 

Felicia.Robinson@MyFloridaHouse.gov 

DISTRICT 105  Marie Woodson (D) 954-965-3700 

Marie.Woodson@MyFloridaHouse.gov   

 
 

The Florida Legislative sessions run for 60 days each year. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FLORIDA SUPREME COURT 

500 S Duval Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

www.FloridaSupremeCourt.org 

850-488-0125 

 

STATE SENATORS                                 www.FLSenate.gov 

DISTRICT 30  Tina Polsky (D) 

Polsky.Tina@FLSenate.gov 

561-443-8170 

DISTRICT 32  Rosalind Osgood (D) 

Osgood.Rosalind@FLSenate.gov 

954-321-2705 

DISTRICT 35  Lauren Book (D)  
Book.Lauren@FLSenate.gov 

DISTRICT 37  Jason Pizzo (D) 
Pizzo.Jason@FLSenate.gov 

954-424-6674 

 

954-893-5045 

 

STATE OFFICIALS 

     The Capitol, 400 S Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399  

BROWARD COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA 

 

 

BROWARD LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION 

www.Broward.org/Legislative 
Executive Director, Andrea Knowles 
954-357-6555 

115 S Andrews Avenue, Room 421 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

www.Broward.org 

954-357-7000 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, Appointed 

Monica Cepero 

MCepero@Broward.org 

954-357-7354 

DISTRICT 1 Nan Rich (D) 

NRich@Broward.org 

954-357-7001 

DISTRICT 2 Mark Bogen (D) 

MBogen@Broward.org 

954-357-7002 

DISTRICT 3 Michael Udine (D) 

MUdine@Broward.org 

954-357-7003 

DISTRICT 4 Lamar Fisher (D) 

LFisher@Broward.org 

954-357-7004 

DISTRICT 5 Steve Geller (D)  

SGeller@Broward.org 

954-357-7005 

DISTRICT 6 Beam Furr (D) 

BFurr@Broward.org 

954-357-7006 

DISTRICT 7 Tim Ryan (D) 

TRyan@Broward.org 

954-357-7007 

DISTRICT8 Robert McKinzie(D)                                          

RMckinzie@Broward.org 

    954-357-7008 

DISTRICT 9 Hazelle Rogers D) 

HazelleRogers@Broward.org 

954-357-7009 

SCHOOL BOARD 754-321-0000 

600 SE 3rd Avenue 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

www.BrowardSchools.com 

 

 SUPERINTENDENT, Appointed 

  

 
      754-321-2600 

DISTRICT 1 Daniel Foganholi (appointed) 

daniel.foganholi@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2001 

DISTRICT 2 Torey Alston (appointed) 

Torey.Alston@BrowardSchools.com 

754-321-2002 

DISTRICT 3 Sarah Leonardi 
 Sarah.Leonardi@BrowardSchools.com 
 

754-321-2003 

 

GOVERNOR 

Ron DeSantis (R)  

www.FLGov.com 

 
850- 488-7146 

 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 
Jeanette Nunez (R) 
www.FLGov.com 

 

850-488-4711 

 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Ashley Moody (R) 
www.MyFloridaLegal.com 
Fraud Hotline 

 

 
850-414-3300 

 
866-966-7226 

 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

Jimmy Patronis (R) 

 
 850-413-3100 

www.MyFloridaCFO.com 

Consumer/Financial  Helpline 

 
877-693-5236 

 

COMMISSIONER of AGRICULTURE and 

CONSUMER SERVICES 

Wilton Simpson  (R 
www.FDACS.gov                                                          
Consumer Services Hotline    800-435-7352 
   Or www.FDACS.gov/consumerservices                                                                    

 
850-617-7700 

 

  

    

 

Consumer Services Hotline 
 
 
 

800-435-7352 
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